## 502535954 10/17/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2581320

		1			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ALEKSANDAR ALEK	SOV			02/06/2013	
SHAWNA M. LIFF				02/06/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA				
Name:	INTEL CORPO	INTEL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	2200 MISSION	I COLLEGE BOULEVA	₹D		
City:	SANTA CLAR	SANTA CLARA			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95054				
Property Type		40705050	Number		
Application Number: 13725		13725356			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number	(303	.740 <u>-</u> 6962			
Fax Number: Phone:		)740-6962 '401980			
	3037				
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	3037 Debl <i>be sent via US Ma</i>	401980 pie_casias@bstz.com <i>il when the email attem</i>			
Phone: Email: Correspondence will & Correspondent Name	3037 Debl <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : BLA	401980 bie_casias@bstz.com <i>il when the email attem,</i> KELY SOKOLOFF TAY	OR & ZAFMAN LLP		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	3037 Debl be sent via US Ma : BLA 1279	401980 pie_casias@bstz.com <i>il when the email attem</i>	OR & ZAFMAN LLP		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will I Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	3037 Debl be sent via US Ma : BLA 1279 SUN	401980 bie_casias@bstz.com <i>il when the email attemj</i> KELY SOKOLOFF TAY OOAKMEAD PARKWAN	OR & ZAFMAN LLP		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will & Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	3037 Debl be sent via US Ma : BLA 1279 SUN	401980  Die_casias@bstz.com  Jii when the email attem,  KELY SOKOLOFF TAY  OAKMEAD PARKWAY  NYVALE, CALIFORNIA	OR & ZAFMAN LLP 94085		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will It Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	3037 Debl be sent via US Ma : BLA 1279 SUN	401980  bie_casias@bstz.com  il when the email attemp  KELY SOKOLOFF TAY  OAKMEAD PARKWAY  NYVALE, CALIFORNIA  42P47165	OR & ZAFMAN LLP 94085 INDEEN III		

PATENT REEL: 031425 FRAME: 0482

source=42P47165Assignment#page1.tif source=42P47165Assignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

Attorney's Docket No.: 42P47165

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below-named inventor(s):

Aleksandar Aleksov; Shawna M. Liff

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

### Intel Corporation

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

#### THERMAL MATCHED COMPOSITE DIE

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or filing date of said patent application when know	•	gnee to inser	t below the application	on number and
United States Patent Application Number	13/725,356	filed	December 21, 2	<u>2012</u> ,
and in and to said application (provisional o	or non-provisional)	and all prov	isional applications	non provision

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

42P47165 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031425 FRAME: 0483 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:					
2/6/13 Date	Name Aleksandar Aleksov				
Date 2/6/13 Date	Name: Shawna M. Liff				
Date	Name:				
 Date	Name:				
 Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				
Date	Name:				

Assignment Document Return Address:

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 Telephone: (303) 740-1980

42P47165

Page 2 of 2